FORM PTO-1595	THE THEP A DOWN (ENTER OF COMO CODIC)
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
'	Patent and Trademark Office FORM COVER SHEET
	NTS ONLY
TAIL	
To the Commissioner for Patents	Attorney Docket No.: 045636-5081 TN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Jean FIORAMONTI (2) Lionel BUENO	2. Italie and address of federality partyles).
(3) Vassilia THEODOROU (4) Florence LAMINE	Name: Institut National De La Recherche Agronomique
(c) ( means in position ( )) x soloned Extrant	(INRA)
	<u></u>
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 147, rue de l'Université
3	75007 Paris, FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:
⊠ Assignment	State: Zip:
Assignment	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: September 30, 2004	
	Yes No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del>'</del>
,, •	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition the execution date of the application is:
A TO 4 4 4 4 5 5 37 6 40 (500 555	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/509,255	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
1100 Maria Indiana in Maria Ma	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	The second of th
•	
Name: Elizabeth C. Weimar, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310
Street Address: 1111 Demonstranic Acre NIII	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature	<u> </u>
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	orthanion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Elizabeth C. Weimar, Reg. No. 44,478	E. Veitenheimer 5/23/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature (4, No. 40420 Date
Total m	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

LD NO. 90153-9-1473 US

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

		5 ,,,,		•
Use of lactobacillus fa	trciminis for the prevention or treats	nent of digestive p	athologies	
for which I/WE executed an application for U	Inited States Letters Patent concurrent, (Application No	ly herewith; or file	d an application for Unite ); and	d States
WHEREAS, <u>INSTITUT NATIONAL</u> post office address is <u>147</u> , rue <u>de l'Universite</u> entire right, title, and interest in and to this in Patent to be issued upon this application;	[C /SUII / FANIN RESPECT (Percipation	ratomod to se Asso.		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold the assignce, its lawful successors and assigns all divisions, and continuations thereof, and thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and requestant for this invention to assignee, its success	t, assigned, transferred, and set over, a , MY/OUR entire right, title, and inter all Letters Patent of the United State est the Commissioner of Patents and	and do hereby sell, a test in and to this in es which may be a Crademarks of the	ussign, transfer, and set of evention and this applicate granted thereon, and all	ver unto ion, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant successors and assigns, any facts known to M when called upon to do so, execute and deliver assignee, its successors and assigns, execute a do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigns.	r all papers that may be necessary or of divisional, continuation, and reissue essors and assigns to obtain and enforcements.	stity in any legal pr desirable to perfect applications, make	occeeding, sign all lawful the title to this invention all rightful oaths and ge	papers in said enerally
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and re this application, to insert here in parentheses of late and	quest the attorneys I/WE have empor	vered in the Declar	ation and Power of Attor	mey in
application number of said application when kn	own.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE b	ave hereunto set our hand(s)			
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date		
FIORAMONTI Jean		Settember	130, Zee4	
Address:		Citizenship	<del></del>	
21, rue de la Garonne 31120 ROQUET	TES France		FRENCH	
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date		
BUENO Lionel	Xun	I	130th, 200 G	
Address : Chemin de Laubarède 31840 AUSSO	NNE France	Citizenship	FRENCH	
			RENCH	

Names of additional inventors attached

[X]Yes

[ ] No

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

**REEL: 016268 FRAME: 0703** 

Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date 20/03/04	
THEODOROU Vassilia		Citizenship	
Address :	FRENCH		
	ORTET-SUR-GARONNE France	Date	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	30/09/04	
LAMINE Florence			
Address: 9, rue Dr Victor Schoelcher 31100 TOULOUSE France		Citizenship FRENCH	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address:		Citizenship	
Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address:		Citizenship	

RECORDED: 05/23/2005 REEL: 016268 FRAME: 0704